
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:421
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2000
BUDGETARY SUPPORT TO PSES .
SULTAN SALAHUDDIN OWAISI

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the budgetary support to public sector enterprises has come down considerably since 1990-91;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether some public sector enterprises have not been allowed to raise resources through instruments like global depository receipts;

(d) if so, the main reasons therefor;

(e) Whether new enterprises in Andhra Pradesh have agitated against SBI for not financing their schemes which were recommended by the Rural Development and District Industries Departments; and

(f) if so, the remedial steps proposed to be taken in the matter and the details of new enterpreneurs alongwith amount advanced to them during 1997-98 and 1998-99?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (HI&PE) DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA

(a)&(b)The budgetary support to PSEs varies from year to year depending upon their requirements and the resources available. The details of the budgetary support from 1990-91 to 1997-98, till which period the information is available, are given in table 1.22 of Volume I of the Public Enterprises Survey 1997-98 laid in Parliament on 26.2.99 and is a published document.
(c) The Central Public Enterprises have not been disallowed to raise resources through GDR/ADR/FCCBs from international ma not arise.
(e)&(f) No new Central Public Sector Enterprise has been set up in Andhra Pradesh.
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